[bookmark: _GoBack]501
Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Public Safety
	Preparer
	Lee Schmidt
	Standing Committee Representative
	Dan Shak, Public Safety Technology Manager
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
Resolution amending Resolution No. 246 of 2020, authorizing the Mayor and Director of the Department of Public Safety to enter on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh into an amended professional services agreement with Johnson Controls for security camera integration and support services for an additional one year at a cost of $587,400, bringing the overall agreement compensation to $5,690,002.

This resolution amends the existing agreement by extending it 1 additional year and adding $587,400 in funding over the course of that 1 year. 

	Total Cost
	5,690,002

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
210000.53.53529.2020    $             117,400.00
210000.53.53529.2021    $             470,000.00
                     TOTAL       $         587,400.00

Additional Operational Costs
None are anticipated. Funding for related supplies and equipment has been requested via the capital budget process for 2021 – 2023.

Impact on City Revenue
None




If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☒ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
Johnson Controls. Johnson Controls has had the contract with the City for security camera integration and support services for the last 3 years. 

Other Respondents
N/A

Selection Criteria
N/A

Selection Committee Representation
N/A

Waiver Justification
A waiver of competitive process was granted on the basis of continuation of services. Currently there are a number of projects the City and Johnson Controls are working on that have not been completed and a continuation of the contract is needed to ensure successful completion of the projects. It would not be feasible to bring in a new contractor to complete the work. 

EORC Synopsis
Insert synopsis that was presented.

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
